
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Black    628     70     60     70     60     54     46     50     42     40     56     42     38

2 Lancashire Red    608     50     70     60     50     44     46     48     42     54     46     46     52

3 Cheshire Yellow    584     60     40     40     70     48     58     52     46     38     34     52     46

4 Merseyside White    532     40     50     50     40     38     34     34     54     52     48     44     48



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Black    628     70     60     70     60     54     46     50     42     40     56     42     38

2 Lancashire Red    608     50     70     60     50     44     46     48     42     54     46     46     52

3 Cheshire Yellow    584     60     40     40     70     48     58     52     46     38     34     52     46

4 Merseyside White    532     40     50     50     40     38     34     34     54     52     48     44     48

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 1 Elena Clough 2LR 21.7 0.0 21.7 6 20
 1 Elena Clough SB 73 73 8 16
 2 Abi Pawlett 2LR 21.3 21.5 21.5 2 28
 2 Abi Pawlett S 0.00 8.52 8.26 9.46 9.46 2 28
 3 Anna Crayston 6LR 1:12.0 1:12.0 1 30
 3 Anna Crayston STJ 6.72 6.64 6.80 6.17 6.80 2 28
 4 Faith Hough 4LR 45.5 45.5 45.5 2 28
 5 Lucy Deagan 4LR 45.3 45.3 45.3 1 30
 6 Poppy Dutton VJ 59 60 59 56 60 1 30
 7 Tamsin O'Keefe 6LR 1:14.7 1:14.7 5 22
 7 Tamsin O'Keefe STJ 6.26 6.60 6.56 6.36 6.60 4 24
 8 Emily Whelan S 6.52 7.00 8.06 8.22 8.22 7 18
 9 Molly Newton SLJ 2.00 2.01 2.09 2.11 2.11 7 18
 10 Zoe Clifton SLJ 2.05 2.09 2.06 2.09 2.09 8 16
 11 Emma Ashcroft SB 76 76 4= 22
 12 Georgia Brookfield VJ 45 47 47 43 47 8 16



Team Results Greater Manchester (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Black    628     70     60     70     60     54     46     50     42     40     56     42     38

2 Lancashire Red    608     50     70     60     50     44     46     48     42     54     46     46     52

3 Cheshire Yellow    584     60     40     40     70     48     58     52     46     38     34     52     46

4 Merseyside White    532     40     50     50     40     38     34     34     54     52     48     44     48

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 25 Grace Goodsell 2LR 21.3 21.1 21.1 1 30
 25 Grace Goodsell SLJ 2.27 2.40 2.32 2.38 2.40 1 30
 26 Olivia Ashdown 2LR 21.6 22.1 22.1 4 24
 26 Olivia Ashdown VJ 44 48 44 43 48 7 18
 27 Daisy Worthington 4LR 46.8 47.5 47.5 5 22
 27 Daisy Worthington SLJ 2.12 2.25 2.24 2.21 2.25 3 26
 28 Megan Greenway 4LR 45.5 46.3 46.3 4 24
 29 Isobel Miller 6LR 1:14.0 1:14.0 3= 25
 30 Charlotte Speakman-Farnworth6LR 1:14.0 1:14.0 3= 25
 30 Charlotte Speakman-FarnworthSTJ 6.54 6.30 6.17 6.40 6.54 5 22
 31 Issi Boyle STJ 6.32 6.22 6.40 6.10 6.40 6 20
 32 Amy Garroch SB 75 75 7 18
 33 Elina Connor SB 76 76 4= 22
 34 Melissa Booth VJ 49 48 50 44 50 6 20
 35 Scarlett Whittaker S 8.40 8.99 7.30 8.64 8.99 3 26
 36 Katherine Townsend S 6.17 6.74 5.24 0.00 6.74 8 16



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Black    628     70     60     70     60     54     46     50     42     40     56     42     38

2 Lancashire Red    608     50     70     60     50     44     46     48     42     54     46     46     52

3 Cheshire Yellow    584     60     40     40     70     48     58     52     46     38     34     52     46

4 Merseyside White    532     40     50     50     40     38     34     34     54     52     48     44     48

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 37 Emily Raine 2LR 21.6 21.8 21.8 3 26
 37 Emily Raine STJ 6.64 6.82 6.90 7.02 7.02 1 30
 38 Macy Noblett S 8.37 8.25 8.66 7.97 8.66 5 22
 39 Eleesha Charnley 6LR 1:15.5 1:15.5 6 20
 39 Eleesha Charnley SLJ 2.16 2.12 2.12 2.19 2.19 5 22
 40 Olivia Leigh 6LR 1:12.5 1:12.5 2 28
 40 Olivia Leigh SB 79 79 2 28
 41 Lela Bendris 4LR 47.1 0.0 47.1 6 20
 42 Temi Mustapha VJ 53 51 51 47 53 2 28
 43 Lauren Tunstall S 8.05 8.31 8.10 8.22 8.31 6 20
 44 Evie Parkinson SB 78 78 3 26
 45 Holly Halton STJ 6.02 5.93 5.80 5.95 6.02 8 16
 46 Lois Carroll 2LR 23.1 0.0 23.1 7 18
 46 Lois Carroll VJ 49 48 51 52 52 4 24
 47 Jasmine Carey 4LR 45.5 46.2 46.2 3 26
 47 Jasmine Carey SLJ 2.13 2.15 2.20 2.12 2.20 4 24



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Black    628     70     60     70     60     54     46     50     42     40     56     42     38

2 Lancashire Red    608     50     70     60     50     44     46     48     42     54     46     46     52

3 Cheshire Yellow    584     60     40     40     70     48     58     52     46     38     34     52     46

4 Merseyside White    532     40     50     50     40     38     34     34     54     52     48     44     48

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 49 Anna Underwood 6LR 1:16.7 1:16.7 7 18
 49 Anna Underwood SLJ 2.23 2.25 2.24 2.19 2.25 2 28
 50 Megan Andrew 2LR 21.6 22.2 22.2 5 22
 50 Megan Andrew VJ 45 53 48 49 53 3 26
 51 Bekki Roche S 10.49 11.36 12.04 10.48 12.04 1 30
 52 Elizabeth Greenall S 6.85 5.64 8.92 5.66 8.92 4 24
 53 Malca Owers 4LR 49.7 0.0 49.7 7 18
 54 Ella Tobin SLJ 2.06 2.13 2.03 2.12 2.13 6 20
 55 Stephanie Robertson VJ 49 48 52 48 52 5 22
 56 Rachael Theobald 4LR 50.0 0.0 50.0 8 16
 56 Rachael Theobald STJ 5.99 6.14 6.20 6.14 6.20 7 18
 57 Holly Scott 6LR 1:17.8 1:17.8 8 16
 57 Holly Scott SB 76 76 4= 22
 58 Steph Fox 2LR 24.6 0.0 24.6 8 16
 58 Steph Fox STJ 6.62 6.68 6.58 6.03 6.68 3 26
 59 Celine Virton SB 82 82 1 30



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester Black 1:09.8 0.0 1:09.8     70.0

2 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:09.8 0.0 1:09.8     60.0

3 04 Lancashire Red 1:10.0 0.0 1:10.0     50.0

4 05 Merseyside White 1:10.5 0.0 1:10.5     40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Black       54
2 Cheshire Yellow       48
3 Lancashire Red       44
4 Merseyside White       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 25  Grace Goodsell 21.1       30

2 Cheshire Yellow 2  Abi Pawlett 21.5       28

3 Lancashire Red 37  Emily Raine 21.8       26

4 Greater Manchester Black 26  Olivia Ashdown 22.1       24

5 Merseyside White 50  Megan Andrew 22.2       22

6 Cheshire Yellow 1  Elena Clough 21.7       20

7 Lancashire Red 46  Lois Carroll 23.1       18

8 Merseyside White 58  Steph Fox 24.6       16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire Yellow       58
2= Greater Manchester Black       46
2= Lancashire Red       46
4 Merseyside White       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 5  Lucy Deagan 45.3       30

2 Cheshire Yellow 4  Faith Hough 45.5       28

3 Lancashire Red 47  Jasmine Carey 46.2       26

4 Greater Manchester Black 28  Megan Greenway 46.3       24

5 Greater Manchester Black 27  Daisy Worthington 47.5       22

6 Lancashire Red 41  Lela Bendris 47.1       20

7 Merseyside White 53  Malca Owers 49.7       18

8 Merseyside White 56  Rachael Theobald 50.0       16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire Yellow       52
2 Greater Manchester Black       50
3 Lancashire Red       48
4 Merseyside White       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 3  Anna Crayston 1:12.0       30

2 Lancashire Red 40  Olivia Leigh 1:12.5       28

3= Greater Manchester Black 29  Isobel Miller 1:14.0       25

3= Greater Manchester Black 30  Charlotte Speakman-Farnworth 1:14.0       25

5 Cheshire Yellow 7  Tamsin O'Keefe 1:14.7       22

6 Lancashire Red 39  Eleesha Charnley 1:15.5       20

7 Merseyside White 49  Anna Underwood 1:16.7       18

8 Merseyside White 57  Holly Scott 1:17.8       16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire Red 1:32.9 0.0 1:32.9     70.0

2 03 Greater Manchester Black 1:33.3 0.0 1:33.3     60.0

3 05 Merseyside White 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6     50.0

4 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:34.9 0.0 1:34.9     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester Black 43.2 0.0 43.2     70.0

2 04 Lancashire Red 43.3 0.0 43.3     60.0

3 05 Merseyside White 44.2 0.0 44.2     50.0

4 01 Cheshire Yellow 44.3 0.0 44.3     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:26.3 0.0 1:26.3     70.0

2 03 Greater Manchester Black 1:26.5 0.0 1:26.5     60.0

3 04 Lancashire Red 1:28.7 0.0 1:28.7     50.0

4 05 Merseyside White 1:33.1 0.0 1:33.1     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside White       54
2 Cheshire Yellow       46
3= Greater Manchester Black       42
3= Lancashire Red       42

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 51  Bekki Roche 12.04       30

2 Cheshire Yellow 2  Abi Pawlett 9.46       28

3 Greater Manchester Black 35  Scarlett Whittaker 8.99       26

4 Merseyside White 52  Elizabeth Greenall 8.92       24

5 Lancashire Red 38  Macy Noblett 8.66       22

6 Lancashire Red 43  Lauren Tunstall 8.31       20

7 Cheshire Yellow 8  Emily Whelan 8.22       18

8 Greater Manchester Black 36  Katherine Townsend 6.74       16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire Red       54
2 Merseyside White       52
3 Greater Manchester Black       40
4 Cheshire Yellow       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Merseyside White 59  Celine Virton 82       30

2 Lancashire Red 40  Olivia Leigh 79       28

3 Lancashire Red 44  Evie Parkinson 78       26

4= Cheshire Yellow 11  Emma Ashcroft 76       22

4= Greater Manchester Black 33  Elina Connor 76       22

4= Merseyside White 57  Holly Scott 76       22

7 Greater Manchester Black 32  Amy Garroch 75       18

8 Cheshire Yellow 1  Elena Clough 73       16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Black       56
2 Merseyside White       48
3 Lancashire Red       46
4 Cheshire Yellow       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Black 25  Grace Goodsell 2.40       30

2 Merseyside White 49  Anna Underwood 2.25       28

3 Greater Manchester Black 27  Daisy Worthington 2.25       26

4 Lancashire Red 47  Jasmine Carey 2.20       24

5 Lancashire Red 39  Eleesha Charnley 2.19       22

6 Merseyside White 54  Ella Tobin 2.13       20

7 Cheshire Yellow 9  Molly Newton 2.11       18

8 Cheshire Yellow 10  Zoe Clifton 2.09       16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire Yellow       52
2 Lancashire Red       46
3 Merseyside White       44
4 Greater Manchester Black       42

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 37  Emily Raine 7.02       30

2 Cheshire Yellow 3  Anna Crayston 6.80       28

3 Merseyside White 58  Steph Fox 6.68       26

4 Cheshire Yellow 7  Tamsin O'Keefe 6.60       24

5 Greater Manchester Black 30  Charlotte Speakman-Farnworth 6.54       22

6 Greater Manchester Black 31  Issi Boyle 6.40       20

7 Merseyside White 56  Rachael Theobald 6.20       18

8 Lancashire Red 45  Holly Halton 6.02       16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final 2016 Under 13 Girls Sportcity, Manchester 5 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire Red       52
2 Merseyside White       48
3 Cheshire Yellow       46
4 Greater Manchester Black       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 6  Poppy Dutton 60       30

2 Lancashire Red 42  Temi Mustapha 53       28

3 Merseyside White 50  Megan Andrew 53       26

4 Lancashire Red 46  Lois Carroll 52       24

5 Merseyside White 55  Stephanie Robertson 52       22

6 Greater Manchester Black 34  Melissa Booth 50       20

7 Greater Manchester Black 26  Olivia Ashdown 48       18

8 Cheshire Yellow 12  Georgia Brookfield 47       16


